Resolution altering timeframe for wholesale wastewater treatment agreements and determination of sewer service area to be included in the Final Wastewater Treatment Plant Facility Plan and the approving the extension of sanitary sewer agreements with Shelby, Campbell and Onalaska.

## AMENDED RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Resolution 19-1358 directed that the Final Facility Plan for La Crosse's wastewater treatment facilities is to be based upon a sewer service area that includes only those communities that, as of December 31, 2020 2019, have a 20-year wholesale service agreement with the City of La Crosse.

WHEREAS, progress has been made on sewer contract negotiations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the timeframe of Resolution 19-1358 be revised such that Final Facility Plan for La Crosse's wastewater treatment facilities is to be based upon a sewer service area that includes only those communities that, as of March 1, 2020, have a 20-year wholesale service agreement with the City of La Crosse.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the sanitary sewer contract extensions to March 1, 2020 with Shelby, Campbell and Onalaska be approved.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on December 12, 2019.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin